

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 5688 OF 2025**

Nazrat Piren-E-Pir Dastgeer Milk
Market Wakf & Ors.

... Petitioners.

V/s.

State of Maharashtra through
its Principal Secretary & Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. Sujeet Bugade for the Petitioners.

Ms. Vrushali Kabre, AGP, for the Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. P.G. Lad a/w Ms. Sayli Apte, Mr. Paras Pawar for Respondent Nos.2 & 3.
Ms. Rupali Adhate i/by Ms. Komal Punjabi for Respondent Nos.4 & 5-BMC.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 15th April, 2025.

PC.:-

- 1) Learned Advocate for the Petitioners is directed to serve a complete compilation of the Petition upon Mr. Lad within a period of one week from today, failing which the Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.
- 2) Stand over to 24th June, 2025.
- 3) To be listed under the caption "for admission".
- 4) Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till then.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)