



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 5688 OF 2025

Hazrat Piren E Pir Dastgeer Milk Market Wakf ...Petitioner
Versus
State Of Maharashtra Through Its Principal Secretary ...Respondents

Mr. Sujeet Bugade for Petitioner.
Ms. Rutuja Bodake a/w Ms. Rupali Adhate for Respondent No.1 - BMC.
Ms. Vrushali Kabre, AGP for State.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.

DATE: 01 JULY 2025

P.C.

1. Not on Board. Upon mentioning taken on board on a praecipe as moved on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Stand over to **15 July 2025**.
3. Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the adjourned date of hearing.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)